In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insclvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e et e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

o

Companies House

Company details

Company number WWFB—FFFW

THURSDAY

Company name in full ' Autotrip Ltd

(AR

06.'02/2020 #296
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
hoid black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) l David
Surname [ Thorniley
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| Spa House
Street | 18 Upper Grosvenor Road
|
Post town ' Tunbridge Wells
County/Region ; Kent
e TN [ [2[EP T
Country F
ﬂ Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) O e i secion totll us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ' another Liquidator.
Post town }
County/Region ‘
e [ [ [ [T
Country i

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

M6 B[ Tofz2o

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date TN~

Liquidator's signature

Signature

<X

Signature date

2l [oln FBlol2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




[1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactname (3 4y s Thorniley

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

cnevt Traverse Advisory Limited

Address

Spa House

18 Upper Grosvenor Road

|
|
|
|
|

Post town

Tunbridge Wells

( County/Region Kent

= N[ 2lelp

Country

1DX

Telephone

01892 525218

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with informaticn missing.

Please make sure you have remembhered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

T3 You have attached the required documents.

J You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Autotrip Ltd
Company No. 08703170

on 16 January 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the
date of the resoclution for winding up

Statement of truth

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

James lan Finlayson
Full name

Signed /A—-—

——
Dated 14r:uary 2020




Autotrip Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed chatrge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Office Equipment 2,757.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 18,800.00 18,800.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors T 18,800.00

Signature A " Date /L(a ﬂ/ Zﬁz 0



Autotrip Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2020

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 18,800.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 420.00
_ - T 420.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,380.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Craditors
. ____ __NiL
18,380.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (fo carry forward) _ o NiIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,380.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,380.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o _ NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,380.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 33,092 46
Employees 1,050.00
Prepaid Customers 15,717.74
Banks/Institutions 8.150.55
HMRC 29,415.55
o 87.428.30
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentiat creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (69,046.30)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ) ____(_6975476.3"0)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 310.77
Share Premium 1,534,255.00
1,534,865.77

i

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards memhers

...(1,803,612.07)

Date 42. a/. 70 2.0

Signature //——-————-———-’




ZZ'¥1 0207 fenuer G|

S0 8LOT $8A 108 SdI L jo | afeq

i aineubig

95'9%9'0.L Gugjjejo] senuz g
ov'gse'y 76 138 ‘UopUOT 18BAS PIOJWEIS OF igeayse ]| ¥O1D
oo'eel'; ZNO L3S 'uopuo 1sang uojbuiaet gz 0|0 s80EdSHIOAA S|GBUIBISNG MOSO
LL°9¥9'GL ZNO L3S "uopuot ‘leang uoibuiae 6z - 477 (ejide uauidoleraq INuUsA 2jqeuielsng FOSD
00’054 PuEjaif ‘uljqng ‘0D ‘¢ uIqng Jomo Jeens [eued puess | ‘Buipiing sug oyl peywi edoing sjuswhed sding 1080
Nl H_l_..—‘

69TYS'E 81N ‘weybupong Hjied puj weybupiong auileg sl |1 '2Nus) ssauisng Jealsiupa P sweisAs qOd 404D
09¢C1L'Z puefRy] 'uiang 0D ‘4 ulqnQ 19RAS PING ‘[RIUSH puBMoog oM PIT puejpl| Jodsangt 80HD
000 SpUBpBUIaN ‘uaAoypuld LZ 119G '9Zg-2ze uisjdApauusy Ag adoing assH L0HD
GS'SLI'EZ ZZ! 863N 'aseomal ‘uojuagbuoy ‘main el uoyuag Hun Bunpue suiteln AousAosy) SWOISND) B aNUSAdY IWH 00HD
G6'0s1L'g N36 8137 ‘uolshipg ‘000t x08 Od plesfepnieg 2090
3 S8RIPPY swien Aey
si0)jpein Auedwon - g

p31 dujoyny

pojw) AlOSIApY aSIoAR ]



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HAQOD John Adey 0.00 1,058,680.00 0.00 1,058,680.00
HAO1 Himanshu Amin 0.00 144,845.00 0.00 144,845.00
HAQZ Clubunmi Asaolu 0.00 114,558.00 0.00 114,558.00
HAQ3 Assiba Abes 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HAOQ4 Aamir Abideen 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HAO05 Decent Services Ltd Abubakar Said 0.00 3,509.00 0.00 3,508.00
HAOB Ben Acheson 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HAQ7 Andreas Ackermann 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HAQB John Adnams 0.00 6,874.00 (.00 6,874.00
HAOS Mohit Aggarwal— 0.00 5,264 00 0.00 5,264.00
HAQA JAGDEEP AHLUWALIA 0.00 28,640.00 0.00 28,640.00
HAOB Christopher Altchison 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HAQC Kyle Alexander 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HAQD Steve Alexander 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HAQOE Zafar Alibhai 0.00 344 .00 0.00 344 .00
HAQF Henry Allen 0.00 459.00 0.00 459.00
HAOG Dheia Alrowaishan 0.00 §,728.00 0.00 5728.00
HAQH Sharif Anbar-Colas 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17.544.00
HAOI Martyn Angus 0.00 688.00 0.00 688.00
HAGJ Zoltan Antal 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HAQK Lawrence Archard 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HAOL, Richard Archibald 0.00 351.00 0.00 351.00
HAOM Sebastian Ashton 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HAON Anouar Assouali 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HADO James Athawes 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HAOP Natalie Atkinson 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HBOO Alexander Birch 0.00 82,306.00 0.00 92,306.00
HBO1 Marc Blumenthal 0.00 381,862.00 0.00 381,862.00
HB02 Andrew Brook 0.00 §57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HB03 Daniel Badcock 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HBD4 Richard Baldwin 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HBO5 Danilo Barani 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HBO6 Ben Barker 0.00 52,632.00 0.00 52,632.00
HBO7 Jun-Dai Bates-Kobashigawa 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HBO3 Andrew Battarbee 0.00 4,583.00 0.00 4,583.00
HBO9 Danijel Beddows 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HBOA Terence Beddows 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HBOB Chris Bell 0.00 351.00 0.00 351.00
HBOC Thomas Beney 0.00 1,146.00 ~ 0.00 1,146.00
HBOD Grazham Bermingham 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HBOE Hussein Bharmai 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HBOF Kieran Billingsiey 0.60 230.00 0.00 230.00
HBOG andrew blain 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HBCH O'Cheng Bloomfield 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HBO! Daniel Boehm 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 B,772.00
HBOJ Nicki Bolbroe (.00 176.00 0.00 176.00
HBOK Bryan Boreham 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HBOL Clayton Borek Cc.00 35,088.00 0.00 35,088.00
HBOM Kerryanne Botibo! 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HBON Clive Bowyer 0.60 22.812.00 0.00 22,912.00
Signature _ / _

Page 1 of 11 / {PS SQL Ver. 2010 15 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HBOO Kristian Bowyer-Knight 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HBOP Andrew Boxali 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HBOQ Nigel Braithwaite 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HBOR Corin Briault - Hutter 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HBOS Matthew Bridge 0.00 3.508.00 0.00 3,509.00
HBOT Andrew Brook 0.00 4,386.00 0.00 4 .386.00
HBOU Jonathan Brooks 0.00 7,018.00 0.00 7,018.00
HBOV Paul Brooks 0.00 34,368.00 0.00 34.368.00
HBOW Nicholas Brown 0.00 63,930.00 0.00 63,930.00
HBOX Amy Browne 0.00 1,755.00 0.00 1,755.00
HBOY Ellen Bulleid 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HBOZ Lee Burgum 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HB10 Alexander Burtenshaw 0.00 2,063.00 0.00 2,063.00
HB11 Thomas Burton 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HB12 Alexandra Byrme 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HB13 James Byme Q.00 1,108.00 0.00 1,108.00
HCOO Emmanuel Clair 0.00 1,764,466.00 0.00 1,764 466.00
HCO MicheHle Croston 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HCO02 Tad Czapski 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HCO03 Ervins Cukurs 0.00 176.00 0.00 176.00
HC04 Edwin Cadenhead 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HCO05 Richard Calver 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HCO6 Diane Cannon 0.00 3,437.00 0.00 3,437.00
HCO7 Daniel Carroli 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HCO08 Paul Cartwright 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HCO9 John Casey 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HCOA Dantet Cauchi 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HCOB Pierre-Clivier Caumont c.00 8.772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HCOC Samuel Chadd 6.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HCOD Justin Chainey 0.00 1,718.00 0.00 1,719.00
HCOE Jonathan Challiner 0.00 115.00 Q.00 115.00
HCOF Chun Ning Chan ¢.00 2,106.00 0.00 2,106.00
HCOG Ka Weng Cheong 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HCOH Irina Ghew 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HCot Chinedu Chianakwalam 0.00 573.00 0.00 £73.00
HCoJ Pang Chiang 0.00 344.00 0.G0 344.00
HCOK Clarissa Ching 0.00 115.00 C.00 115.00
HCOoL lver Chomacki 0.00 1,146.00 .00 1,146.00
HCOM sanjay choudhary 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HCON Arthur Chow 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,458.00
HC0O Mok Chuang Peng 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HCOP yakov cik 0.00 1,404.00 G.00 1,404 .00
HCOoQ Asher Clark .00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HCOR Wendy Clark 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HCOS Kenneth Cockerell 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HCOT Don Corea 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HCou Christian Cozzolino 0.00 5,264.00 0.00 5,264.00
HCOV Dennis CRAGGS 0.00 11,456,00 .00 11,456.00
HCOow lucy craig 0.00 17,184.00 0.00 17,184.00
HCOX Daniel Crispin 0.00 878.00 0.00 878.00
Signature L

Page 2 of 11

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

15 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited

Autotrip Ltd
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares
Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HCOY Carmen Maria Cucut 0.00 1,146.00 c.Co 1,146.00
HCOZ Charlie Culham 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HC10 Tom Curran 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HDO0 Simon Drury 0.00 560,927.00 0.0 560,927.00
HDO1 Prateek Dahal 0.00 230.00 0.0 230.00
HDO2 Vijay Damle 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HDO3 Glenn Daniels 0.00 230.00 .00 230.00
HDO4 Edouard Dautreix Q.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HDO5 Peter Davies 0.00 1,146.00 G.co 1,146.00
HDOB James Day 0.00 1,146.00 0.c0 1,146.00
HDO7 Eduardo de Barros 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HDO8 Jack Dean 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HDOY Paul Dean 0.00 12,746.00 0.00 12,746.00
HDOA timothy dendy 0.00 351.00 0.00 351.00
HDOB Pravin Desai 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HDOC Louise Desouza 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HDOD Alastair Dickson 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HDCE claire donald 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HDOF Annabel Donne 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HDOG Warren Doyle 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HDOH anthony duffin 0.00 70,176.00 0.00 70,176.00
HDO! Lee Dunn 0.00 5,801.00 0.00 5,801.00
HDOJ Ondrej Dusilek 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HDOK Luke Dyson 0.00 11.456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HEDOQ Bilal E Sayed 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HEO1 Robert Elliott 0.00 7.364.00 0.00 7,364.00
HED2 Samuel England 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HEQ3 Anwar Erraiss 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HEO4 Sadiga Esmail 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HEQS David Evans 0.00 3,509.00 0.00 3,509.00
HEO6 phil evans 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HEQY Robert Evans 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HFOO Guillaume Faure 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 §57.279.00
HFO1 James Finlayson Q.00 2,140,125.00 0.00 2,140,125.00
HFD2 Mark Francis 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HFQ3 Richard Fraser 0.00 458,598.00 0.0C 458,598.00
HF04 Dominic Freemantie 0.00 282,315.00 0.00 282,315.00
HF05 Yihan Fang 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HF06 Victor Fernandez Masso 0.00 1,053.00 0.00 1,053.00
HFG7 Alfredo Fernandez-Castane 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HFO8 Nans Fichet 0.00 115.00 G.00 115.00
HF0% Ross Findlater 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HFO0A Mark Firman 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HFOB Andrew Fisher .00 35,088.00 0.00 35,088.00
HFOC Kestutis Fokas - 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HFOD Richard Foster ’ 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HFOE Andrew Franz 0.00 1,718.00 0.00 1,718.00
HFOF Lee Fraser 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HFOG daniel freeland ¢.00 2,292.00 0.c0 2,292.00
HFOH Christopher Frost 0.00 176.00 0.00 176.00
Signature A o B

Page 3 of 11 //

—

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

15 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HF Ot Stefan Fuhrmann 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HGOO Christian Gabrie! 0.00 688.00 0.00 688.00
HGO1 Jozef Gajdosik 0.60 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HGO02 Ethan Galloway 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HGO03 Mark Gamble a.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HGE04 Dennis Gan 0.00 11,456.00 G.00 11,456.00
HG05 Hugh Garai 0.00 3,437.00 .00 3,437.00
HGO06 Clare Garbett C.00 878.00 0.60 878.00
HGO7 Loletha Garwcod 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HGO8 Melissa Gauge 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HGO09 Kevin George 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HGOA Konstantinos Georgiadis 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HGOB Filip Georgiev 0.00 3,437.00 .00 3,437.00
HGOC llya Gerrman 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HGOD fabrizio ghiso 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HGOE Anastasios Giannakopoutos 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HGOF Evtan Goldfinger 0.00 20,228.00 0.00 20,228.00
HGOG Ben Goodsell 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HGGH John Graham 0.00 638.00 0.00 688.00
HGOI Philip Granger-Quinn 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HGOJ Darren Greaves 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HGOK Geraldine Louise Green 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HGOL Deborah Greenaway 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HGOM Miles William Griffiths 0.00 1,451.00 0.00 1,451.00
HGON Abhinav Gupta 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HGOO Manish Gupta 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HGOP Daniel Guyler 0.00 344 60 0.00 344.00
HHOO Simon Hilison 0.00 141,158.00 0.60 141,158.00
HHO1 David Hope 0.00 175,439.00 0.00 175,439.00
HHO2 Thinh Ha 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HHO3 Fekri Hached 0.00 2,024.00 0.00 2,024.00
HHO4 Simon Hall 6.00 §73.00 0.00 573.00
HHO5 Geocrge Hallows 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HHO6 Anthony Hallwood 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HHO7 Jeff Hancock 0.00 2,979.00 0.00 2,979.00
HHO8 Benjamin Handley 0.00 22.912.00 0.0¢ 22,912.00
HHO9S Martin Godsk Hansen 0.00 43,860.00 0.00 43,860.00
HHOA Tayla Harding 0.00 115.00 0.00 116.00
HHOB Anthony Harkins 0.00 1,755.00" 0.00 1,7565.00
HHOC Kevin Harrington 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HHOD Andrew Harris 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HHOE Simon Harris 0.00 3,437.00 .00 3,437.00
HHOF lain Harrison 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HHOG John Harvey 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HHOH Faisal Hasin 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HHO! Christopher Haynes 0.00 3,742,00 0.00 3,742.00
HHOJ Andreas Hector 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HHOK David Herbinet 0.00 34,368.00 0.00 34,368.00
HHOL Rodney Higgins 0.00 1,755.00 0.00 1,755.00
HHOM Bryan Hill .00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
Signature / .

Page 4 of 11 / F\\t@scu_ Ver. 2010 15 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HHON David Hilt 0.00 573.00 ¢.00 573.00
HHOO Simon Hilison 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
HHOP Mansuk Hirani 0.00 1.146.00 6.00 1,146.00
HHOGQ Mark Holleman 0.00 10,527.00 0.00 10,527.00
HHOR Bryan Hollingsworth 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HHOS Andrew Holmes 0.00 2,282.00 0.00 2,292.00
HHOT Christopher Holmes 0.00 6,946.00 0.00 6,946.00
HHOU Richard Holmes 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HHOV Michael Holtom 6.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HHOW carolyn honeybun 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HHOX Clare Hopping 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HHOY Kedi Huang 0.00 26,316.00 €.00 26,316.00
HHOZ Keiron Hughes 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HH10 Darren Humphreys 0.00 3,437.60 0.00 3,437.00
HH11 Susan Humphreys 0.00 527.00 0.00 527.00
HH12 David Hutchings 0.00 115.00 C.00 115.00
HH13 Donald Hyndman 0.00 230.G60 .00 230.00
HI00 Jagannath lyer 0.00 22,912.00 0.00 22,912.00
HJOO Matthew Jackson 0.00 1156.00 .00 115.00
HJO1 Nadine Jackson 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.Q0
HJO2 Peter Jackson 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HJO3 Emillie James 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HJ04 Nathaniel Janks 0.00 2,632.00 0.00 2,632.00
HJO5 manchala jayaraju 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HJ06 Adrienin Jelinek 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HJO7 Mark Jeliis 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HJ08 David Johansson 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HJO9 Stephen Andrew Johnson 0.00 2,292 .00 Q.00 2,292.00
HJ0A Craig Jordan 0.00 145.00 0.00 115.00
HJOB Anu Joy 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HKOO David Khaw 0.00 175,439.00 0.00 175,439.00
HKO% Tomas Kaisler 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HK02 rajeev kalia 0.00 3,474.00 0.00 3,474.00
HKO3 Adarn Kamyar 0.00 11,456.00 .00 11,456.00
HK04 Veera Karri 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HKO05 Stuart Keliy 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HKO8 Nicholas Keye 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HKQ7 Mohammad Abdul Sami khwaja 0.00 702.00 0.00 702.00
HKO08 CGabor Kiszler 0.00 4,010.00 0.0C 4,010.00
HK09 Christiaan Kleinhans 0.00 1,053.00 0.00 1,053.00
HKOA Geoff Knott 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HKOB Bhav Kotecha 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HKOC Pavet Kupriyanov 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HKOD Tomasz Kurzydym 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HLOD L.aurent Lefevere - 0.00 89,813.00 0.00 89,813.00
HLO1 Jan Lessem . 0.00 98,849.00 .00 99,849.00
HLOZ Richard, Londeskorough 0.00 988,101.00 0.00 988,101.00
HLO3 Mark, Loveday 0.00 352,894.00 0.00 352,894.00
HLO4 London Co Invesment Fund (LCIF), LLP 0.00 973,739.00 0.00 . 973,738.00
HLOE SVDC, LLP g 0.00  11,243,345.00 0.00  11,243,345.00
Signature [_..—-———-—-—-—-—-—-.__
——

Page Sof it IPS SQL Ver. 2010 15 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HLO6 ean-yves LAGUILLEZ 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HLO7 Prem Lal 0.00 51,144.00 0.00 51,144.00
HLO8 Harley Lambrianou 0.00 351.00 0.00 351.00
HL09 Alexander Lane 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HEOA Jeremy Larsson 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HLOB Sebastian Lawrence 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HLOC Tien Cong Le 0.00 2,282.00 0.00 2,292.00
HLOD Damian Le Gresley 0.00 3,437.00 0.00 3,437.00
HLOE Dan Leach 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HLOF Chin Jian Lee 0.00 176.00 0.00 176.00
HLOG Roger Leese 0.00 28,640.00 0.00 28,640.00
HLOH lan Leppert 0.00 6,874.00 0.00 6,874.00
HLO! Jan Lessem 0.00 87,720.00 0.00 87,720.00
HLOJ Harry Lesser 0.00 1,719.00 0.00 1,719.00
HLOK Jayne Li 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HLOL Crowdcube Limited 0.00 291.00 0.00 291.00
HLOM Beniley Lewis Limited 0.00 28,640.00 0.00 28,640.00
HLON Azariah Lindo .00 115.00 .00 115.00
HLOO Tsz Kit Liu 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,1486.00
HLOP Joseph Lo 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HLOQ Alexander Locke 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HLOR 1GotAnOffer 1.td 0.00 11,456.00 .00 11,4586.00
HLOS William Rhys Lumkin-Davies 0.00 176.00 0.00 176.00
HLOT Sheila Luxon 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HMOO Fergal McEniff 0.0C 57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HMO1 Antoine Micallef 0.00 90,843.00 0.00 99,843.00
HMO02 Richard Mills 0.00 705,787.00 0.00 705,787.00
HMO3 Robert Munro 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HMO4 Qliver Mellor 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HMO05 Angus Macdonald 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HMOB Kunal Mahajan 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HMO7 Ariinder Mahal 0.00 17,184.00 0.00 17,184.00
HM08 Spyridon Malanos 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HMO09 Nisha Manaktala 0.00 1,719.00 0.00 1,719.00
HMOA Paul Mander 0.00 1,148.00 .00 1,146.00
HMOB Neil Mann 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HMQC Stephen Manton 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HMOD Santiago Marin Pastrana 0.00 878.00 0.00 878.00
HMOE Nitzan Marinov 0.00 573.00° 0.00 573.00
HMOF Matthew Markham 0.00 115.00 ¢.0o0 115.00
HMOG Jane Martindale 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HMOH Nicholas Massey 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HMOI Alastair Matthews 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HMOJ Martin McAnaney 0.00 230.00 0.60 230.00
HMOK Alison mccaughtrie » 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HMOL. Kevin McFarlane ' 0.00 3.437.00 .00 3,437.00
HMOM Campbell McGimpsey 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HMON Graeme McGlasson 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HMOO Jennifer McGregor y 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HMOP Ray McKennon ' 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
Signature —

Page 6 of 11 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 15 lanuary 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Lid
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HMOQ maurice mcloughlin 0.00 11,456.00 6.00 11,456.00
HMOR Sean McLoughlin 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HMOS Jason Merron 0.00 50,351.00 0.00 50,351.00
HMOT Edoardo Miatto 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HMOU Alan Michaet 0.00 3,509.00 0.00 3,508.00
HMOV Marek Mikulik 0.00 1,718.00 0.00 1,719.00
HMOW Kevin Mitler 0.00 1,755.00 0.00 1,755.00
HMOX David Miils 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HMOY Guglielmo Minocla 0.00 §73.00 0.00 573.00
HMOZ Guy Miskin 0.00 3,437.00 0.00 3,437.00
HM10 Anna Mitchell 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HM11 Rupert Mitchell 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HM12 mateen mohammed 0.00 10,311.00 0.00 10,311.00
HM13 shanmugam mohan 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HM14 Matsoso Mokati 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HM15 David Moody 0.00 5,728.00 .00 5,728.00
HM16 Christopher Morris 0.00 3,860.00 0.00 3,860.00
HM17 john morris 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HM18 Samantha Mountford 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HMW19 Kundai Mubatapasango 0.00 230.00 0.60 230.00
HM1A Quresh Mukadam 0.00 176.00 0.00 176.00
HM1B Darren Mulvihill 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HM1C Robert Munro 0.00 43,860.00 0.00 43,880.00
HM1D Zahid Mushtag 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HNOO Steave Nassima 0.00 610,879.00 0.00 610,879.00
HNO1 Edward Nicholson 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57.279.00
HNO2 Paul Nash 0.00 115.00 .00 115.00
HNO3 Michael Needham 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HNO4 Balasubramaniam Neelakantan 0.00 35,088.00 .00 35,088.00
HNOS Steve Newson 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HNOG Chris Nichoit 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HNO7 Alexander Nicholsen 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HNG8 Edward Nicholson 0.00 1,755.00 0.00 1,755.00
HNQ9 Dan Nolan 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HNOA Gareth Noot 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HNOB Terence Norris 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HOO00 Steven O'Connor 0.00 57.279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HOO1 Simon Ogborn 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,148.00
HOO02 Alex Oliveira 0.00 1,718.00 0.00 1,719.00
HOO3 Silvio Oliviero 0.00 72,500.00 0.00 72,500.00
HO04 Francois Olwage 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HO05 Zhe Xian Ong 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HQ08 Michaet Osthoff 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HPOO Bhavin Patel 0.00 229,116.00 0.00 229,116.00
HPO1 William Perrin 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HPO2 Andrew Paimer 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HPO3 Aaron Parmar 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HP0O4 Stephen Parmwelt! 0.00 573.00 0.c0 573.00
HPO5 Firoz Patel 0.00 115.00 6.00 115.00

0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00

HPOG Krumesh Patel

Signature

Page 7 of 11

1PS SQL Ver. 2010

15 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd

Register of Shareholders
No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HPO7 Praful Patel 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HPO8 Magnus Paterson 0.00 52,632.00 0.00 52,632.60
HP09 richard payne 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HPOA David Persaud 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HPOB winston peters 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HPOC Tracey Pilling 0.00 35,088.00 0.00 35,088.00
HPOD Adam Pinder 0.00 2,282.00 0.00 2,292.00
HPOE Rob Piper 0.00 4.386.00 0.00 4,386.00
HPOF John Pitchers 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HPOG kevin pitter 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HPOH RAYMOND POULTER 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HPO1 Jonathan Power 0.00 5,728.00 0.0C 5,728.00
HFPOJ David Price 0.00 4,386.00 0.00 4,386.00
HPOK Tonno Pruui 0.00 459.00 0.00 459.00
HPOL Ryan Purceil 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HPOM Steven Purvis 0.00 406.00 0.00 406.00
HPON sherelle pyfrom 0.00 3,437.00 0.00 3,437.00
HQOOD Karim Qazi-Fazle Q.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HQG1 Jialei Qian 0.00 22.912.00 0.00 22.912.00
HROO Robert Reynolds 0.00 352,894.00 0.00 352,894.00
HRO1 Peter Rabin 0.00 1,719.00 0.00 1,719.00
HRO2 Emma Radcliffe 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HRQ3 Simon Rayner 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HRQ4 Darren Reddington 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HRQO5 Colin Reece 0.00 1,719.00 0.00 1,718.00
HRO6 Donald Reid 0.00 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00
HRO7 william reid 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HRO8 Hugh Reynolds 0.60 22,912.00 0.00 22,912.00
HRQ9 Carolyn Richardson 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HROA Hannah Riches 0.00 2,292.00 D.00 2,292.00
HROB Paul Riches 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HROC Alexander Riddell 0.00 2,632.00 0.00 2,632.00
HROD martyn riley G.00 17,544.00 0.00 17,544.00
HROE Kierton Risdale 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HROF David Ritchie 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HROG Hilary Roberts 0.00 1,719.00 0.00 1,719.00
HROH Vicente Robertson 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HROI Don Rockeil 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HROJ Carl Rodrigues 0.00 6,946.00° 0.00 6,946.00
HROK Georgina Rodwell 0.00 5,728.00 0.c0 §,728.00
HROL stuart rogers 0.00 230.00 0.0c0 230.00
HS00 Suzie Saidi 0.00 76,464.00 0.00 76,464.00
HS01 Seedrs Nominees 0.00 2,364,285.00 0.00 2,364,285.00
HS02 Cem Serer 0.00 114,558.00 .00 114,558.00
HS03 Charlie Sichel 0.00 114,558.00 0.00 114,558.00
HS04 Giorgio Siracusa 0.00 £7,279.00 0.00 §7,279.00
HS805 Martyn Smith 0.00 476,561.00 0.00 478,561.00
HS06 ogheneruro sagua 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HS07 SAPTARSHI SAHA 0.00 11,456.00 0.60 . 11,458.00

0.00 35,088.00 0.00 35,088.00

HS08 Suzie Saidi

Signature

Page 8 of 11

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

19 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip L td
Register of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HS09 Stephane Sales 0.00 1,719.00 0.00 1,718.00
HS0A Samiual Samiuat 0.0C 2,292.00 0.00 2,2092.00
HS0B Juan Bautista Sanchez Fernandez 0.00 6,874.00 0.00 6,874.00
HSOC Arun Sarwal 0.00 8,592.00 0.00 8,592.00
HSOD Guido Schiegel 0.00 351.00 0.00 351.00
HSOE Severin Schmidt 0.00 14,320.00 Q.00 14,320.00
HSOF Benjamin Scurlock 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HS0G John Scusr 0.0G 20,228.00 0.00 20,228.00
HSOH Qlive Scurr 0.00 22,912.00 0.00 22,912.00
HSO0! Diana Seely Nicholson 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00
HS0J john seligmann 0.00 7.250.00 0.00 7,250.00
HSOK Thomas Sellman 0.00 3,437.00 0.00 3,437.00
HSOL Ankit Sethi 0.00 351.00 0.00 351.00
HSOM Meenal Sethi 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HSON Paul Sewell 0.00 4,386.00 0.00 4,386.00
HS00 Hetul Shah 0.00 8,772.00 .00 8,772.00
HsoP Meera Shah 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HS0Q Muhammad Ali Shah 0.00 115.00 Q.00 118.00
HSOR Rasheeda Ambereen Shamsi 0.00 5,728.00 .00 5,728.00
HS0S Mark Shaw 0.00 1,146.00 .00 1,146.00
HSOT Chris Shepherd 0.00 344.00 c.00 344.00
HS0U Anthony Shilson 0.00 4.047.00 0.00 4,047.00
HSOV Jason Shiu 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HS0W Eve Shorrock 0.00 40,456.00 0.00 40,456.00
HS0X Theo Short 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HS0Y Nicholas Shartelt 0.00 2.864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HS0Z Charaniit Sian 0.00 23,272.00 0.00 23,272.00
HS10 Teresa Sienkiewicz 0.00 28,970.00 0.00 28,970.00
HS11 Paul Sillifant G.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HS12 Catherine Simpson 0.00 87,720.00 0.00 87,720.00
HE13 Daniel Sinfieid 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HS14 Daniet Skinner 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HS15 Eric John Slof Q.00 917.00 0.00 917.00
HS16 Andrew Smith 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HS17 Anthony Smith 0.00 22.912.00 0.00 22,912.00
HS18 Benjamin Smith 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HS19 Peter Smith 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HS1A Ryan Smith 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HS1B Alexander Smotrov 0,00 11500 ~ 0.00 115.00
HS81C Costin Andrei Soare 0.00 4,386.00 0.00 4,386.00
HS1D Haward Soper 0.0 4,583.00 0.00 4,583.00
HS1E Loukas Spilictopoulos 0.00 1,755.00 0.00 1,755.00
HS1F David Staniland 0.00 5,728.00 0.60 5,728.00
HS1G Miroslaw Steblik 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HSIH James stevenson . 0.00 5,801.00 0.00 5,801.00
HS1N Thomas Stone o 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456 00
HS1J Daniel Strachan 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HS1K Xiaoxuan Sun 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HS1L Jonathan Sundqvist . 0.00 4,583.00 0.00 . 4,583.00
HSTM S Narayana Ganesh Suparamany 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

Signature  _

p— e —

Page 9 of 11 IPS 5QL Ver. 2010 15 January 2020 09:37




Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd

Register of Shareholders
No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HTOO Dean Tyler C.00 438,597.00 0.00 438,597.00
HTO1 Andrew Taggart 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HTO2 Peter Taylor 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HTO03 Simon Templer 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HT04 Max Thomas 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HTO5 David Thompson 0.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HTO8 John Thompson 0.00 3,474.00 0.00 3,474.00
HTO7 Darryl Thomson 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HTO08 Bradley Thornburrow 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HTO09 Louis Thorne ¢.00 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HTOA Nigel Timperley G.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HTOB Andrew Tod 0.00 34,388.00 0.00 34,368.00
HTOC Gary Tong 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2.884.00
HTQD David Toogood 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HTOE Sergey Trashchenko C.00 35,088.00 0.00 35,088.00
HTOF chaim tunk 0.00 1,755.00 0.00 1,755.00
HTOG Andrew Tumer 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HUGO ucheoma ugoji 0.00 581.00 0.00 581.00
HUO1 Pavid Upson 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HVGO Tobias van Amstel 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00
HVO1 Wiebe van der Hoek 0.00 3,508.00 0.00 3,509.00
HV02 Ferdinandus E.A. van Echtelt 0.00 3,437.00 0.00 3,437.00
HV03 Kaustubh Varde 0.00 115.00 0.00 116.00
HVD4 Manish Verma C.00 22,912.00 0.00 22,912.00
HV05 Victoria Vernon 0.00 4,583.00 0.00 4,583.00
HVO0E harish vora 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HWOO Toby Webber 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57,279.00
HW01 Nigel Welby 0.00 352,894.00 0.00 352,804.00
HWO02 Jacqueline Wingfield 0.00 57,279.00 0.00 57.279.00
HWO3 Rachael Waddington 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HwWo04 Joanna Wale 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HWOS Dale Walker 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HWO06 Jak Walker 0.00 344.00 0.00 344.00
HWO07 John Walker 0.00 £§4,958.00 0.00 54,956.00
HWO08 Gus Walsgott 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
HW0S Jeffrey Walters 0.00 8,772.00 0.00 8,772.00
HWOA CONOR WARNE 0.00 573.00 0.00 5§73.00
HWOB Joseph Warren 0.00 7,250.00 0.00 7.250.00
HWOC Wiodzimierz Wator 0.00 4,386.00° 0.00 4,386.00
HWOD Jack Watsen 0.0¢ 11,456.00 0.00 11,456.00
HWOE Rachaei Louisa West 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HWOF Simon west 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HWO0G Paul Weston 0.00 176.00 0.00 176.00
HWOH Paul Weston 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HWOI Christopher Whiteside * 0.00 459.00 0.00 459.00
HWOQJ Mark Wilcox 0.00 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
HWOK Alan Williams 0.00 17,544.00 0.00 17.544.00
HWOL Aled Williams 0.00 2,864.00 0.00 2,864.00
HWOM Jonathan Williams . 0.06 11,456.00 0.00 ., 11,456.00

HWON Jamie Williamson 0.00 6,874.00 0.00 6,874.00

Signature /’—'_'__'\

Page 10 of 11 IPS 5QL Ver. 2010 15 January 2020 09:37



Traverse Advisory Limited
Autotrip Ltd

Register

of Shareholders

No of Shares

Key Name Pref Ordinary Other Total
HWO0O Paul Willson 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HWOP Charles Wilson 0.00 3,437.00 0.00 3,437.00
HWOQ David Winning 0.00 1,146.00 0.00 1,146.00
HWOR nick wolfe 0.00 4,386.00 0.00 4,386.00
HWOS Peter Woodall 0.00 46,544.00 0.00 48,544 .00
HWOT Danielle Wooder 0.00 573.00 0.00 573.00
HWOU Matthew Woraker 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HWOV  Jack Wright 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HYOD David Young 0.00 141,158.00 0.00 141,158.00
HZ00 Ingmar Zach 0.00 5,728.00 0.00 5,728.00
HZ01 Syed Zafaruilah 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00
HZ02 Stefan Zinzen 0.00 13,747.00 0.00 13,747.00
HZ03 Maxim Zverev 0.00 17,544.00 Q.00 17,544.00
513 Entries Totalling 0.00 31,077,882.00 0.00 31,077,882.00

Signature

Page 11 of 11

A

e

IPS SQC Ver, 2010

15 January 2020 09:37



